OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

GROVER SELLERS
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Honorable John C. Marburger E
County Attorney s

Payette County P
La Grange, Texas e \
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Dear Sir: Opinion No. 0-61?§h““~xu =

~,

Res 3Should the Assessorts faes
for assessing taxes fur the
genepal fund, jury fund4 road

. 'and bridge -fund, be charged
proportionately to these
- regpestive funds, or should
She general fund be regquired
i to-bear the entlire cost for
. asseesing taxes for these
™ N respestiva funds?
-~ “a ™
This department has 'given careful consideration to
your request of recemt date in.which you have ssked our answer
to the capiidned quest{ad\ # 4
v ““\_‘ \\ et
1S epihten No. 0-2499, this department held that
in oounties on the fee basly the fees for assessing taxes for
various funds should be borne by these respective funds, &nd
that the entire cost should not come from the general fund.
We are encldsing a-cocpy of this opinlon which 1lists the author-
ities and gives the pesson upon vhich this conclusion vas based.
. .
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Fayette County, however, has a population of over
20,000 and the county officers are being paid on a salary basls.
This raises the quaere of whether or not the same conclusion
reached in our Opinlon No., 0-2499 applies to countlies that are

on salary basis. We think it does.
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Apticle 3912e, Section 1, wvhich provides that
county off'lgcers in counties of & population cver 20,000 shall
be compensated LYy salaries, reads in parts

e « o provided, hovever, that the asses-
sor and collector of taxes shall continus to collect
and retain fox the benefit of the Offisers®' Salary
Pard or funds hsrelinafter provided for, all fees and
gcu:iuim vhich he is zuthorized undes lav to ¢ol-

[ .2+ ] " e @

Seotion 5 of Article 3912e, supra, reads :n parts

"39c. 5. It shell de the duty of all of-
ficers to charge and collect in the aanney authorized
by law all fees and commissions vhich are permitted by
lav to Ve assessed and collected for all officlal ser-
vice porformod by them. As and vhen suoh {ees aye col-
lected they shall be dmaitod in the G'rricora' Jalary
Pund, or funds provided in thls Act. . .

Ve foel that the alove quotations demoostrate
that method of oollecting and deering of the expense of fees
for assessing taxes are the same vhether in counties on the fee
basis or in counties on the salary basias, aiActually, the only
difference bdetween the two bazea is that in the former, the of-
ficial keeps the money received until a required amount is
reachad and turns the balance to the ococunty, and in the latter,
the noa:y is placed 1in a special fund, from vhich the salaries
are paid.

Therefore, you are slvised that the assessor's
feeos for assessing taxes in your county for the gensrel fund,
Jury fund, and rosd and hridge fund, be charged proportionately
to thass respective funds.

Yours very truly
ATTCRNEY QENXERAL OF TEXAS
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